



October 1, 2021

Dear Residents and Loved Ones of Good Samaritan Park Meadows Village,

As we progress through the COVID-19 outbreak at Good Samaritan Park Meadows Village, I wanted to provide you with an update. We have now completed 3 rounds of asymptomatic testing of residents in cottage 5 and in the main building, and 2 rounds in cottage 6. I'm pleased to report that we have not identified any additional cases of COVID-19 at this time and 7 residents and 2 staff have recovered. While this is great news, we must continue to remain diligent and follow all safety measures currently in place.

As per public health guidance, we will be conducting another round of asymptomatic testing of residents on October 5 in both cottage 5 and 6. All safety precautions currently in place will remain in place until public health has declared the outbreak to be over.

COVID-19 activity continues to rise in our surrounding communities and it is a concern for many people. If you are out in the community, we would encourage you to follow all public health guidelines and restrictions and continuously mask for the duration of your visit inside our care home or out in the community.

For any residents who have not been immunized and wish to be, or should you have any questions or concerns, please reach out Carmen Peterson our Manager, Site and Clinical Services, by calling (403) 359-7222.

Thank you,

Edythe Anderson,
Vice President and Chief Quality Officer